Forty eight (48) localities stratified into high, medium and low residential densities was randomly selected and systematically sampled for questionnaire administration. The first resident was picked at random and subsequent ones at an interval of two (2) buildings apart. A total number of three hundred and seventy three (373) structured questionnaires was administered to the residents in the selected localities. This represents 0.1% of the projected population for 2013. To examine resident's perception of the impacts of indoor air pollution on their health, certain indices shall be developed.